
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

A B C D E F G H I J

address year ward lot size buildings tenant # occupants owner photo of property

lot 6 1880 St. Georges 5 acres City of Toronto

lot 6 1881 St. Georges 5 acres Alexander J. Robertson

part 6 1882 St. Georges 50 x 200 Joseph W. Beatty, age 30

part 6 1883 St. Georges 50 x 200 Joseph W. Beatty

238 lakeshore 1884 St. Georges 50 x 200 1.5 stories Joseph W. Beatty

through to

238 lakeshore 1894 St. Georges 50 x 300 6 Joseph W. Beatty

through to

238 lakeshore 1904 St. Georges 3 Joseph W. Beatty

through to

238 lakeshore 1914 St. Georges Gordon Gooderham, son of William G. 6

William George Gooderham, son of 

George Gooderham

through to

238 lakeshore 1918 St. Georges May William Mary and Montgomery Loundes

part 6 1884 St. Georges 147 x 200 occupied George Gooderham

through to

rear part lot 6 1894 St. Georges 52 x 300 vacant George Gooderham

through to

part 6 1904 St. Georges vacant George Gooderham

2 lots 1904

Mary Blackstock, possibly a daughter 

of Harriet Victoria Blackstock who 

was a daughter of George 

Gooderham

part 4 lot 224 1904

Ross Gooderham, could this be 

Melville Ross Gooderham, a son of 

George Gooderhams?

238 Lakeshore 1904 see listing for Beatty above

242 Lakeshore 1904

William Brouse m. Florence 

Gooderham, daughter of George 

Gooderham

244 Lakeshore 1904 George Goooderham

246 Lakeshore 1904

William George Gooderham, son of 

George Gooderham

264 Lakeshore 1904

Maude H. Gooderham, wife of 

George Horace Gooderham

270 Lakeshore 1904

Charles W. Beatty m. Lillian May 

Gooderham daughter of George 

Gooderham

Chippewa pt 6/plan141 1914 33 x 297 vacant

George Gooderham and his four 

sons: Melville Ross, William George, 

Albert E., and George Horace.

238 Lakeshore 1914 Gordon Gooderham, son of William G. 6

William George Gooderham, son of 

George Gooderham



1

A B C D E F G H I J

address year ward lot size buildings tenant # occupants owner photo of property

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

242 Lakeshore 1914 8

George Gooderham and his four 

sons: Melville Ross, William George, 

Albert E., and George Horace.

244 Lakeshore 1914 William G. Blackstock 8

George Gooderham and his four 

sons: Melville Ross, William George, 

Albert E., and George Horace.

246 Lakeshore 1914 14

William George Gooderham, son of 

George Gooderham

274 Lakeshore 1914

Edward D. Gooderham, son of William 

George Gooderham 9

William George Gooderham, son of 

George Gooderham

Chippewa pt 6/plan141 1922 33 x 297 vacant

George Gooderham and his four 

sons: Melville Ross, William George, 

Albert E., and George Horace.

242 Lakeshore 1922

Alexander Gooderham, son of William 

George Gooderham

William George Gooderham, son of 

George Gooderham

244 Lakeshore 1922 gone from tax records

246 Lakeshore 1922

Norman R. Gooderham, son of 

William George Gooderham

George Gooderham estate and his 

four sons: Melville Ross, William 

George, Albert E., and George 

Horace.

250 Lakeshore 1922

Albert E. Gooderham, son or 

grandson of George Gooderham George Gooderham estate

254 Lakeshore 1922

William George Gooderham, son of 

George Gooderham

270 Lakeshore 1922

Edward D. Gooderham, son of William 

George Gooderham

William George Gooderham, son of 

George Gooderham

274 Lakeshore 1922

William H. Pearson, no known family 

connection to Gooderhams


