	Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н		J
1	address	year	ward	lot size	buildings	tenant	# occupants		photo of p	roperty
	lot 6		St. Georges	5 acres				City of Toronto	parents or p	
	lot 6		St. Georges	5 acres				Alexander J. Robertson		
4			ow congre							
	part 6	1882	St. Georges	50 x 200				Joseph W. Beatty, age 30	March 10	
	part 6		St. Georges	50 x 200				Joseph W. Beatty		=
7	238 lakeshore		St. Georges		1.5 stories			Joseph W. Beatty		
8	200 10110011010	through to	on occiges	00 / 200						
9	238 lakeshore		St. Georges	50 x 300			6	Joseph W. Beatty		
10		through to						- coop = com,		
	238 lakeshore		St. Georges				3	Joseph W. Beatty		
12		through to								
								William George Gooderham, son of		
13	238 lakeshore	1914	St. Georges			Gordon Gooderham, son of William G.	6	George Gooderham		
14		through to					1			
	238 lakeshore		St. Georges			May William		Mary and Montgomery Loundes		
16		1010	CCC. gCC							
	part 6	1884	St. Georges	147 x 200			occupied	George Gooderham		
18	F 4 5	through to								
	rear part lot 6		St. Georges	52 x 300			vacant	George Gooderham		
20		through to	J					3		
	part 6		St. Georges				vacant	George Gooderham		
	1		J					Mary Blackstock, possibly a daughter		
								of Harriet Victoria Blackstock who		
								was a daughter of George		
22	2 lots	1904						Gooderham		
								Ross Gooderham, could this be		
								Melville Ross Gooderham, a son of		
23	part 4 lot 224	1904						George Gooderhams?		
	238 Lakeshore	1904						see listing for Beatty above		
								William Brouse m. Florence		
								Gooderham, daughter of George		
25	242 Lakeshore	1904					1	Gooderham		
	244 Lakeshore	1904						George Goooderham		
								William George Gooderham, son of		
27	246 Lakeshore	1904					1	George Gooderham		
								Maude H. Gooderham, wife of		
28	264 Lakeshore	1904						George Horace Gooderham		
								Charles W. Beatty m. Lillian May		
							1	Gooderham daughter of George		
29	270 Lakeshore	1904						Gooderham		
								George Gooderham and his four		
							1	sons: Melville Ross, William George,		
30	Chippewa pt 6/plan141	1914		33 x 297			vacant	Albert E., and George Horace.		
	•							William George Gooderham, son of		
31	238 Lakeshore	1914				Gordon Gooderham, son of William G.	6	George Gooderham		

	А	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I	J
1	address	year	ward	lot size	buildings	tenant	# occupants	owner	photo of pr	roperty
32	242 Lakeshore	1914					8	George Gooderham and his four sons: Melville Ross, William George, Albert E., and George Horace.		
33	244 Lakeshore	1914				William G. Blackstock	8	George Gooderham and his four sons: Melville Ross, William George, Albert E., and George Horace.		
34	246 Lakeshore	1914					14	William George Gooderham, son of George Gooderham		
35	274 Lakeshore	1914				Edward D. Gooderham, son of William George Gooderham	9	William George Gooderham, son of George Gooderham		
36	Chippewa pt 6/plan141	1922		33 x 297		Alexander Gooderham, son of William	vacant	George Gooderham and his four sons: Melville Ross, William George, Albert E., and George Horace. William George Gooderham, son of		
37	242 Lakeshore	1922				George Gooderham		George Gooderham		
38	244 Lakeshore	1922	1922 gone from tax records							
39	246 Lakeshore	1922				Norman R. Gooderham, son of William George Gooderham		George Gooderham estate and his four sons: Melville Ross, William George, Albert E., and George Horace.		
40	250 Lakeshore	1922				Albert E. Gooderham, son or grandson of George Gooderham		George Gooderham estate		
41	254 Lakeshore	1922						William George Gooderham, son of George Gooderham		
42	270 Lakeshore	1922				Edward D. Gooderham, son of William George Gooderham		William George Gooderham, son of George Gooderham		
	274 Lakeshore	1922						William H. Pearson, no known family connection to Gooderhams		
44										